PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2375

Page 1, line 9, replace "forty" with "twenty"

Page 3, line 24, replace "forty" with "twenty"

Page 5, line 5, replace "\$80,000" with "\$30,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment changes the repayment amount available under the proposed pharmacist loan repayment program from \$40,000 to \$20,000 payable over a four-year period and reduces the appropriation from \$80,000 to \$30,000.